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Appendix 61 

 
Some Bellwether-linked organizations, their funder lists, their board members 

 
With some smaller organizations, grateful for the windfall, funders are prominently posted. Other, more 
politically wily organizations do not make their funding sources easy to find. 
 
Funders: 
50Can – https://50can.org/about-us/financials/ 
The 74 - https://www.the74million.org/page/supporters 
America Achieves - https://americaachieves.org/our-funders/ 
Catalyst Chicago - https://catalyst-chicago.org/who-we-are/our-supporters/ 
Chalkbeat - https://www.chalkbeat.org/about/supporters/ 
Change the Equation - https://changetheequation.org/our-members 
Children Now - https://www.childrennow.org/about-us/funders/ 
The Collaborative for School Success - https://forstudentsuccess.org/about/ 
Complete College America - https://completecollege.org/about-cca/ 
Consortium on School Research (U. Chicago) - https://consortium.uchicago.edu/about/funders-supporters 
EdSource - https://edsource.org/donors 
Education Cities - https://educationcities.org/ 
Education Delivery Institute - https://www.deliveryinstitute.org/our-partners 
Education Pioneers - https://www.educationpioneers.org/who-we-are/funding-support/current-investors 
Educators 4 Excellence - https://www.educators4excellence.org/about-us/donors/donor-list 
EdVestors - https://www.edvestors.org/about/current-investors/ 
ERStrategies - https://www.erstrategies.org/info/collaborators_and_funders 
Generation Ready - https://www.generationready.com/who-we-are/partners/ 
Great Schools Partnership - https://www.greatschoolspartnership.org/work/partners_clients/ 
High Achievement New York - https://www.highachievementny.org/coalition_members 
Hope Street Group - https://hopestreetgroup.org/who-we-work-with/funders/ 
iNACOL - https://www.inacol.org/about/supporters/ 
The Institute for College Access and Success - https://ticas.org/board-members 
KIPP Through College - https://www.kipp.org/about-kipp/our-organization/national-partners 
Learning First Alliance - https://www.learningfirst.org/about/ 
LearnLaunch Institute - https://learnlaunch.org/sponsors-and-supporters/ 
Level Playing Field Institute - https://www.lpfi.org/donors/ 
National Network of State Teachers of the Year (NNSTOY) - https://www.nnstoy.org/about-
us/oursponsors/ 
NCAN - https://www.collegeaccess.org/supporters 
New Classrooms - https://newclassrooms.org/team.html#funders 
New Schools for New Orleans – 
https://www.newschoolsforneworleans.org/wpcontent/uploads/2015/08/NSNO-Annual-Update-2014.pdf 
(see p. 26) 
Opportunity Culture Initiative - https://opportunityculture.org/our-initiative/ 
The Opportunity Network - https://opportunitynetwork.org/support-us/our-supporters/ 
Ounce of Prevention Fund - https://annualreports.theounce.org/2014/ 
School Leaders Network - https://connectleadsucceed.org/contribute/sln-supporters 
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Teach Plus - https://www.teachplus.org/donate 
TeachStrong - https://www.americanprogress.org/press/release/2015/11/10/125052/release-40-
educationorganizations-unite-to-launch-teachstrong-a-campaign-to-modernize-and-elevate-the-teaching-
profession/ 
United Through Reading – https://www.unitedthroughreading.org/giving/donors/ 
Urban Teachers - https://www.urbanteachers.org/our-supporters/ 
Year Up - https://www.yearup.org/for-employers/current-partners/?location=national-us/ 
 
Board Members: 
50Can - https://www.50can.org/our-states/results#partners 
The 74 - https://www.the74million.org/page/supporters 
A+ Colorado - https://www.aplusdenver.org/about/board 
American Federation for Children - https://www.federationforchildren.org/about-us/leadership/ 
Bellwether Education Partners - https://bellwethereducation.org/our-team 
Black Alliance for Educational Options - https://edjustice.org/about/board-directors-advisory-board/ 
Catalyst Chicago - https://catalyst-chicago.org/who-we-are/editorial-advisory-board/ 
Chalkbeat - https://www.chalkbeat.org/about/board-of-directors/ 
Change the Equation - https://changetheequation.org/board-directors 
Children Now - https://www.childrennow.org/about-us/board-directors/ 
Complete College America - https://completecollege.org/about-cca/ (tab: Board) 
Consortium on School Research (U Chicago) - https://consortium.uchicago.edu/about/steering-committee 
EdSource - https://edsource.org/about-edsource/edsource-board-members 
Education Cities - https://education-cities.org/who-we-are/our-board/ 
Education Delivery Institute - https://www.deliveryinstitute.org/board 
Education Pioneers - https://www.educationpioneers.org/who-we-are/our-team 
Education Reform Now - https://edreformnow.org/about-us/board-of-directors/ 
Educators for Excellence - https://www.educators4excellence.org/about-us/donors/donor-list 
EdVestors - https://www.edvestors.org/about/governing-board/ 
ERStrategies - https://www.erstrategies.org/info/team#board 
Foundation for Excellence in Education - https://excelined.org/ExcelinEdBrochure/ 
Generation Ready - https://www.generationready.com/who-we-are/advisory-board/ 
Great Schools Partnership - https://www.greatschoolspartnership.org/about/board-of-directors/ 
High Achievement New York - https://www.highachievementny.org/about_hany 
iNACOL - https://www.inacol.org/about/board-of-directors/ 
The Institute for College Access and Success - https://ticas.org/board-members 
KIPP Through College – https://www.kipp.org/about-kipp/our-organization/board-of-directors 
LearnLaunch - https://learnlaunch.org/about-us/team/ 
National Network of State Teachers of the Year (NNSTOY) - https://www.nnstoy.org/about-
us/boardmembers/ 
NCAN - https://www.collegeaccess.org/board 
New Classrooms - https://newclassrooms.org/team.html#directors 
New Schools for New Orleans - https://www.newschoolsforneworleans.org/who-we-are/our-board/ 
Opportunity Culture Initiative - https://opportunityculture.org/ocat/ 
The Opportunity Network - https://opportunitynetwork.org/about-us/board/ 
Ounce of Prevention Fund - https://www.theounce.org/who-we-are/board-of-directors 
Partnership for Educational Justice - https://edjustice.org/about/board-directors-advisory-board/ 
Roosevelt Institute - https://rooseveltinstitute.org/roosevelters/#board 
School Leaders Network - https://connectleadsucceed.org/about-us 
Stand for Children - https://stand.org/national/about/board-directors 
Strategic Education Research Partnership - https://serpinstitute.org/reseachers.html & 
https://serpinstitute.org/leadership.html 
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Teach Plus - https://www.teachplus.org/news-events/press-release/representative-george-miller-
joinsteach-plus-board-directors 
UndocuScholars - https://www.undocuscholars.org/advisory-board.html 
United Through Reading - https://www.unitedthroughreading.org/about-us/board-of-trustees/ 
Urban Teachers - https://www.urbanteachers.org/our-board/ 
Washington Center for Equitable Growth - https://equitablegrowth.org/about/#eg-steering-committee & 
https://equitablegrowth.org/about/#eg-steering-committee 
Year Up - https://www.yearup.org/about-us/leadership/?location=national-us/ 
 
Some organizations that did not seem to reveal their funders on their web sites: 
A+ Colorado; Black Alliance for Educational Options; Democracy Builders; Education Post; Education 
Reform Now; EdVoice Institute; Families for Excellent Schools; First Focus; LIBRE Initiative; Public 
Advocates; Stand for Children 
 


